
Gardner-Webb (12-9) -vs- Western Carolina (15-7)
3/18/2026 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Hennon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: James Fordham (2-1)
Loss: GENTILE,Josh (0-1)
HBP: LYSIK, B
PB: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gardner-Webb 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 9 0
Western Carolina 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 X 8 10 0

Gardner-Webb 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARTER,Merik cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
KENNELL,Ryan 2b/ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
AGOSTO,Kelvin dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
ILGENFRITZ,Matt 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
RIPEPI,Drew 3b 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
LIAO,Ethan rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    ECTOR,Thad ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
SMITH,Daniel lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
LOPEZ, M c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHEALOR,Bennett c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    THOMPSON,Zack ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAMARILLO,Allan ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LITTRELL,Jude ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ROBINSON,Zachary pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GUEVARA,Diego ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAUSNER,Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GENTILE,Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MANLEY,Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BUSSON,Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LYSIK, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLASZCZAK,Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PRESSLEY,Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HUMPHRIES,Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 9 4 3 7 3

2B: ILGENFRITZ,Matt (1)
HR: RIPEPI,Drew (1); SMITH,Daniel (1)
CS: SMITH,Daniel (1)

Western Carolina 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Lyda ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Jaylen Jones cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Stanley dh 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Mason Holton 3b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Walker Fox lf 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Noah Quarless c 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Trent Turner 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Marshall McGowan 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Elijah Smith rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
James Fordham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scott Templeton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Guinther p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 10 6 7 6 9

2B: Jaylen Jones (1)
HR: Noah Quarless (1); Trent Turner (1)
SH: Jaylen Jones (1)
SB: Marshall McGowan (1); Elijah Smith (1)
HBP: Noah Quarless (1)
PO: Jaylen Jones (1)
DP: 1

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HAUSNER,Anthony 3.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 8 0 42
GENTILE,Josh (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 16
MANLEY,Matt 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 26
BUSSON,Connor 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 23
LYSIK, B 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 20
BLASZCZAK,Nick 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 14
PRESSLEY,Devin 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
HUMPHRIES,Colby 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
Totals 10 8 8 7 6 1 0 1 0 33 42 15 2 167

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James Fordham (W, 2-1) 4.2 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 4 59
Scott Templeton 1.2 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 35
Griffin Guinther 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Mason Snyder 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 16
Kaden Fuller 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 13
Totals 9 4 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 33 36 10 7 134



 
Umpires: Home Plate: Timothy Gansrow First: Manny Salazar Third Base: Wayne Lambert 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 321   Weather: Mostly cloudy, cool; upper 40s
Game notes:
- PRESSLEY,D faced 2 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Top of 1st GAW WCU
No play. 0 0
CARTER,M out at first 1b to p (1-1 BS). 0 0
KENNELL,R walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
AGOSTO,K walked (3-0 BBBB); KENNELL,R advanced to second. 0 0
M,ILGENFRITZ struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
RIPEPI,D singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); AGOSTO,K advanced to second; KENNELL,R scored. 1 0
LIAO,E singled to center field (0-0); RIPEPI,D advanced to second; AGOSTO,K advanced to third, out at
home cf to c. 1 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st GAW WCU
Lyda lined out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 1 0
J. Jones fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Stanley walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Holton flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 0

Gardner-Webb - Top of 2nd GAW WCU
SMITH,D singled through the right side (2-2 KSFBB). 1 0
LOPEZ, M flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 0
CAMARILLO,A flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0
SMITH,D out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd GAW WCU
Fox singled through the right side (1-2 BFK). 1 0
Quarless flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Turner homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Fox scored. 1 2
McGowan flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2
Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 1 2

Gardner-Webb - Top of 3rd GAW WCU
CARTER,M flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 2
KENNELL,R singled to center field (1-1 KB). 1 2
AGOSTO,K grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); KENNELL,R out on the play. 1 2

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd GAW WCU
Lyda popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 1 2
J. Jones doubled down the 3b line (0-0). 1 2
Stanley fouled out to lf (1-1 FB); J. Jones advanced to third. 1 2
Holton walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Fox flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2

Gardner-Webb - Top of 4th GAW WCU
M,ILGENFRITZ struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFBS). 1 2
RIPEPI,D homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 2
LIAO,E fouled out to c (1-2 KSB). 2 2
SMITH,D struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 2 2

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th GAW WCU
GENTILE,J to p for HAUSNER,A. 2 2
Quarless flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 2



Turner flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2
McGowan singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 2
Smith singled through the right side (2-1 BBF); McGowan advanced to third. 2 2
Smith stole second; McGowan stole home. 2 3
Lyda flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Top of 5th GAW WCU
LOPEZ, M grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 3
CAMARILLO,A grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 2 3
Templeton to p for Fordham. 2 3
CARTER,M flied out to lf (2-2 BSKB). 2 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th GAW WCU
MANLEY,M to p for GENTILE,J. 2 3
SHEALOR,B to c for LOPEZ, M. 2 3
J. Jones grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
Stanley singled to center field (2-2 KBBF). 2 3
Holton singled through the left side (0-2 KS); Stanley advanced to second. 2 3
Fox flied out to rf (1-2 SBKF); Stanley advanced to third. 2 3
Holton advanced to second on a wild pitch; Stanley scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
Quarless homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Holton scored. 2 6
Turner struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 2 6

Gardner-Webb - Top of 6th GAW WCU
KENNELL,R struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFS). 2 6
AGOSTO,K grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 2 6
M,ILGENFRITZ grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKFB). 2 6

Western Carolina - Bottom of 6th GAW WCU
BUSSON,C to p for MANLEY,M. 2 6
McGowan grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFB). 2 6
Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS). 2 6
Lyda walked (3-2 BFBBFFB). 2 6
J. Jones singled (1-0 B); Lyda advanced to third. 2 6
J. Jones picked off, out at first p to 1b. 2 6

Gardner-Webb - Top of 7th GAW WCU
RIPEPI,D walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
LIAO,E struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 2 6
SMITH,D homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); RIPEPI,D scored. 4 6
Guinther to p for Templeton. 4 6
SHEALOR,B struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 4 6
LITTRELL,J pinch hit for CAMARILLO,A. 4 6
LITTRELL,J singled through the right side (0-0). 4 6
ROBINSON,Z pinch ran for LITTRELL,J. 4 6
CARTER,M flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 6

Western Carolina - Bottom of 7th GAW WCU
KENNELL,R to ss. 4 6
ROBINSON,Z to 2b. 4 6
LYSIK, B to p for BUSSON,C. 4 6
Stanley walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 6
Holton walked (3-1 BBBKB); Stanley advanced to second. 4 6
Fox struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 4 6



Quarless hit by pitch (1-2 KBFF); Holton advanced to second; Stanley advanced to third. 4 6
BLASZCZAK,N to p for LYSIK, B. 4 6
Turner popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 6
McGowan walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Quarless advanced to second; Holton advanced to third; Stanley
scored. 4 7
Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 4 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Top of 8th GAW WCU
Snyder to p for Guinther. 4 7
KENNELL,R flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 4 7
AGOSTO,K grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 7
M,ILGENFRITZ doubled down the 3b line (0-0). 4 7
RIPEPI,D singled to third base (1-1 BK); M,ILGENFRITZ advanced to third. 4 7
ECTOR,T pinch hit for LIAO,E. 4 7
ECTOR,T struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 4 7

Western Carolina - Bottom of 8th GAW WCU
ECTOR,T to rf. 4 7
PRESSLEY,D to p for BLASZCZAK,N. 4 7
Lyda walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 4 7
J. Jones reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (2-1 KBB); Lyda advanced to second. 4 7
HUMPHRIES,C to p for PRESSLEY,D. 4 7
Stanley popped up to ss (2-2 KKBBFF). 4 7
Holton popped up to ss to left field (0-0). 4 7
Fox singled, RBI (1-2 KBK); J. Jones advanced to third; Lyda scored. 4 8
Quarless struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 8

Gardner-Webb - Top of 9th GAW WCU
Fuller to p for Snyder. 4 8
SMITH,D popped up to ss (0-0). 4 8
THOMPSON,Z pinch hit for SHEALOR,B. 4 8
THOMPSON,Z flied out to lf (3-2 KFFBBB). 4 8
GUEVARA,D pinch hit for ROBINSON,Z. 4 8
GUEVARA,D flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 4 8

Western Carolina - Bottom of 9th GAW WCU


